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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

SECTION 1: RIGHTS ON PAYMENT OF WATER CONNECTION CHARGES. 

Water connections shall be made available to the owners of any premises (residential , 

commercial or industrial) abutting upon any street, road, alley, public way or easement in 

which a water line is constructed by the District within 150 feet of the property line or ease-

ment of such owner. Such lines shall be considered available to any premises as to which the 

boundary line or easement is located within 150 feet of such water line. 

Any and all property owners to whom such lines are so available shall be entitled to 

• water connection upon timely payment of the prescribed wate r connection charge as set 

out he' r einafter. 

Any and all owners of properties where the property line or easement is located more 

than 150 feet from a water line shall be entitled to the same privilege by paying the additional 

cost of bringing a water line the additional distance, in excess of 150 feet, to his property 

line or easement . 

The payment by property owner(s) of the prescribed water connection charge shall 

entitle the owner of such property t o have a water line brought to the edge of his property 

line or easement, and said charge includes the cost of replacing any pavement which may be 

disturbed on any dedicated public streets or ways during construction. Such property owner, 
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the building located on his premises to the point in said property line or easement where the 

District has brought the water line. 

SECTION 2: COSTS OF INSTALLATION AND INDEMNIFICATION 

All costs, expenses and responsibility incident to installation, connection and use of 

water lines from the outlet side of the respective water meters to such respective premises 

where such respective water lines are brought to serve such premises and extending to the 

respective buildings on such premises, shall be borne by the respective property owners, 

who shall further indemnify the District from any loss or damage that may directly or 

e indirectly be occasioned by the installation of such lines. All water connections shall be 

made under the supervision of the Superintendent of said waterworks system in accordance 

with the rules and regulations of the Kentucky Department of He_alth. 

SECTION 3: RATES ARE EXCLUSIVE OF SALES TAX 

All rates specified hereinafter are exclusive of sales tax, and any applicable State 

sales tax s hall be added to each bill as a separate charge. 

SECTION 4 : EFFECTIVE DATES FOR WATER CHARGES 

The foregoing water rates and charges shall be effective as to all water customers 

beginning on the respective dates upon which water service is sufficiently availabl.e. to the 

• • 
water premises of the respective customers to enable such c stome:r;-,s tp, ~1e_;, p_, ~,heir 

' pr· 'JC s_..VlvL. I'"' 

premises to the waterworks system of the City . 

. 9 sufficiently "available" to any premises which abut upon any s · r_e~t 

D{\'.fEi:nQiai$~E February 15, 1969 DATE EFFECTIVEl M~ ~ ... ::5 °. 9·g,g~ 4 V 
(,!"~ Year Month . Day Ye~r 6'{),, 

ISSUED BY~~b Chairman Marrowbone, Kentucky ti 
Name of Officer Title Address . 
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or private way or easement in which there e xists a water line of said system, capable of 

supplying water service to such premises, where a water line has been brought to the edge of 

the property line or easement of such premises within the meaning of Se ction 1 hereof, such 

date to be determined either upon the date of actual connection of said premises with such 

water line or on a date ten (10) days after the District furnishes such customer notice, either 

by personal written notice or by notice published in a local newspaper of general circulation 

throughout the District, to the effect that water service is available to such premises, which-

ever date is earlier. 

'SECTION 5 : ALL CUSTOMERS METERED; NO FREE SERVICE 

It shall be mandatory for all customers of the wate rworks s y stem to be metered . No 

one shall receive or be entitled to free water service or to any such service without paying 

the full rates herein specified . The schedule of r a.t e.s :herein prescribed for monthly water 

service shall be uniformly charged to all custome rs of the waterworks system of the District . 

No customer shall resell water except under the terms of a special contract exe cuted with the 

Distri ct. 

SECTION 6: METERS READ MONTHLY 

Water meters shall be read monthly commencing on the 20th day of each calendar 

month or as soon thereafter as weather and other conditions and d rcumst ance3 may reaso"uably 

· JC S- :YlGE COMMtSSlv1" . 
permit, and such reading shall continue as e xpeditiously as p ssible until all of the meters. 

' MV ,, ·1%0 
--ve been read ! 
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SECTION 7: DEPOSITS 

A deposit shall be made with the District for water service by any applicant desiring 

service, except resident property owners, before being entitled to such service. The 

amount of such deposit shall be $ 10. 00 except that a deposit of $15 . 00 shall be required with 

reference to water service to any house trailer. Such deposit, less any unpaid charges, shall 

be refunded to such customer , his heirs or assigns, whenever such customer notifies the 

District legally to disconnect or terminate service to such customer. 

SECTION 8 : OWNERS PAY CONNECTION CHARGES; OCCUPANTS PAY RATES. 

e Connection charges, where applicable , shall be the personal obligation of the owners 

of the respective properties . All water charges, other than connection charges, shall be 

the personal obligation, collectible by law, of the occupant of the lot, property o r building 

receiving the benefits of such use and service so long as the same continues, and the 

satisfaction of the liability by any party shall be a discharge of the liability for which the 

payment is made . 

SECTION 9: MULTIPLE USERS 

Where two or more tenants or occupants (of different . :rental units) of property are 

served by a single water meter, the water rates and char ges shall be the personal obligation, 
, __ ,..,...., ______ """"'"'_ .._, -~ 

collectible by law, of the person or persons who apply for suOh s e"':r;,vf <!: e"a nd, ;,here ,appliaable , 

make the required deposit . 
. :-1 .il J '1i1.1L C0fv1M1::..;11."' .. j 

Such occupants may each obtain ~ separate meter and in the .event 
~ ,\ !\I) 
r ' J each f 

DATE OF DATE 
ear 
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be n illed his proportionate (to the number of users and not to the quantity used) share of the 

water charges applicable to such property, and each shall constitute a separate user and be 

billed accordingly, and in any event , not less than the minimum rate(s) prescribed herein . 

The computation of the water consumption above the amount allowed in the minimum bill to 

suoh water users shall be made the same as if only one customer occupied the entire 

property; provied, however , that a motel may be billed through a single water meter, 

according to the applicable water rates for the amount of water so consumed. Any customer 

may file an application for a separate water meter , and upon payment of the applicable 

e connection fee and deposit therefor , the District shall install a separate water meter for 

such applicant, in which event such applicant w ill be billed at the water rate applicable to the 

usag e of water recorded by such separate meter. 

SECTION 10 ~ REVISION OF RA TES 

The schedule of rates and charges prescribed in this tariff shall be revised from 

time to time, and whenever required shall be increased, so as to produce income and 

revenues from the waterworks system adequate to comply with such covenants and agree-

ments as may be made by the District in connection with the Revenue Bond Issue financing 

referred to herein. 
" ·-" \_ 

SECTION 11 : BILLING; COLLECTIO~ ~· PENl\ ~:;r'I@~ -, 1s01 1. •• l 

~ 
The rates or charges aforesaid shall be billed month "ff on , ·1

1 W 

TE OF ISSUE 15 , 1969 
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month, and all bills for such service shall be considered tla e and payable ten days after 

rendition. If a bill is not paid as aforesaid within such ten day period, there shall be 

imposed a penalty on each bill not so paid, in an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the 

charges (other than sales tax) shown on the face amount of said bill not so paid. If a bill 

is not paid within the first thirty days period after said due date, the charges shown on 

such bill shall be deemed delinquent, and the attorney for the water district is hereby 

authorized and directed to enfor ce and collect any such charges remaining delinquent 

-for a period of thirty day s. If the 30th day of the month falls orl:a Sunday or a legal holiday, 

the bill shall_ be deemed to be timely paid if paid on or before the next secular day thereafter . 

SECTION 12: DELINQUENCY; DISCONNECTION <D'F 
WATER SERVICE; RECONNECTION 

If a bill is not paid after remaining delinquent for thirty days, the Superintendent of 

the waterworks system shall thereupon turn off the water of such user according to the 

current practices existing at the time of the turn-off for water delinquents and may further 

enjoin use of the water facilities of the District by said customer until payment in full is 

made . If the last day of the month falls on a Sunday or legal holiday, such deadline shall 

not expire until the next secular day thereafter. If such water service is cut of.!_ by the 
, . 

District, reconnection of such service shall not be made unti~ the 'owpe :i;:ror"~l,l{;e.:r. r wa\y s all i ..., ( 1nvt vU1,\1 ih Ji .. t ~ ... ~ 
charges and penalties owed plus the amount of Five Dollars ($5. OQ)A as -a ~Gli.seonnection and 

\fl i \ ! , ! ) . 'it' 

Year 
DATE E iFFEC I 15,\ 1969 

' n·. ·E·N·Gt, E ... ,\' C. 1 ~ 1 '1 • _ j Day 
L-....-.._..--.. -

ISSUED BY Chairman Marrowbone , Kentucky 

Ye a 

~----------------------------------:-~------l*H~-tl 
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and reconnection charge. 

SECTION 13: DEPOSIT IS NO EXCUSE FOR DELINQUENCY 

The foregoing provisions are intended to and shall apply regardless of the availability 

of any initial deposit required by this tariff. 

SECTION 14 : RECORDS AND AUDITS 

The rates, rentals and charges for the use of and services rendered by the District 

waterworks system shall be billed and collected by the District and the full amount of the 

e proceeds for such service shall be deposited as received and set aside into the appropriate 

fund as the Superintendent of the system may designate , but subject to any different 

designation which may be made in any proceeding relating to the issuance of Revenue Bonds . 

The records of the District with respect to charging, billing, collecting and accounting for 

water service shall be audited at least once each twelve months by an independent certified 

public accountant , and a report thereof shall be filed with the Secretary of the Dis t rict, or 

shall be filed in such manner and at such other time or times as may be provided in any 

Resolution or proceeding of the District relating to the issuance of Revenue Bonds. The cost 
~---·-

of such audit shall be Classified and paid as an expense of operati~a.nEl m a lli"tenaii:ce. ~f\ the 
\\ ,..._ , " ;·<i~~M\~;3101' 

-1 ·'\•I' <;,' ,·~\\,1- " • ,, ~ ~ . \ .._, Distr ict waterworks system. 

SECTION 15 ; SEVERABILITY 

EFFECTIVE DA 

ISSUED BY Chairman Marrowbone, Kentucky 

Title Address 
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If any clause, provision, paragraph or section of this tariff be ruled void or 

unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder thereof is intended 

to be adopted and shall be in full force and effect notwithstanding. 

DATE OF ISSUE February 15, 1969 e ~~/Day/ Year 

ISSUED BY ~ 
Name of Officer 

Chairman 

Title 

Marrowbone, Kentucky 
Address 
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 
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SECTION 1. WATER CONNECTION CHARGES. ---~:,'."-'·' '· 
~ 

: .< 

Water connection charges are hereby established and shall be 

for each connection with the waterworks system of the District, based 

on whether the application for water service is or was filed (a) prior 

to initial completion of construction, or (b) subsequent to initial 

completion of construction, such completion of construction to be 

___ __ evidenced by the ·certification of the Engineers for the District, and 

such connection charges shall further be based on the respective sizes 

of meter connections, as follows: 

SIZE OF METER 
CONNECTION 

3/4 inch 
1 inch 
1 1/2 inch 
2 inch 

CHARGES FOR METER 
CONNECTION .FOR 
APPLICATIONS MADE 
PRIOR TO INITIAL 
COMPLETION OF 
CONSTRUCTION 

$100.00 
200 . 00 
350.00 
500.00 

... '. . .... . .. 

DATE O.F ISS~PtrmP~ 
.SSUED BY \ ~~ === 
,.,. Name of Officer 

CHARGES FOR METER 
CONNECTIONS FOR 
APPLICATIONS MADE 
SUBSEQUENT TO 
INITIAL COMPLETION 
OF CONSTRuTION 

ijs§. ~RVICE COMMISSIO~ 
550 KENTUCKY 

700 : O FFECTIVE 

~ -: 

: • ." ':;;::• _I 

. -· .,---~.­
·.::~ . :.::; -~ ~~; .. 

:.. :·~.-: -? . 
~- .-:-~ . . 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No ·. 8 5 3 8 ·. dated __ 8"'---1 ..... 3.._-_8"'-2...__ ____ _ 

Kentucky O 
. . 5/\ 

u 
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-~~~:,~-~ 
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SECTION 2. MONTHLY WATER RATES. 

There shall be and there are hereby established from and after the 

effective date of this Resolution~ monthly rates or charges for the 

·-- 9 water supplied by the water works system of the District, as follows: 

A. Minimum monthly rates for each size water meter connection. 

Th<' minimum monthly water rates for each size water meter connec1;ion 

shall be as follows: 

· srZE OF WATER 
METER CONNECTION 
3/4 inch 
1 inch 
1 1/2 inch 
2 inch 

··"'·'···· .... 

MINIMUM MONTHLY 
WATER CHARGE 

$5.00 
16.00 
27 . 00 
4~ C SERVICE COMMISSION 

TITLEj~: .. Chairman 

· OF-K lUCK¥------ -------­
.EFFE TlVE 

Kentucky . v 
~/1 

i 



; 

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Mar1Cawbane-en"f=i re serv~e area 
ommunity, TO\t:n or ity ~ 

Original SHEET NO . 11 ------
Marrowbone Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

Name of Issuing Corporation ------

---- -

______ SHEET NO ~ -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

B. METER RATES FOR WATER USAGE. 

___ Subject __ t_Q __ J:.ti~ __ minimum __ monthly __ w~J:er rat~~ --~pec !__f ied above ,'' the following 
" "'"""•-.·,-. ••· ___,..,~--;o:·:s;-.-~-~-· ,...--. ·c~•"'..70-::-""" --· • • -

metered charges shall be made for each 1,000 gallons or less of water 

consumption per month to customers of all size · connections: 

NUMBER OF GALLONS 
OF WATER OR LESS 

PER MONTH 

First 2,000 gallons 
Next 2,000 gallons 
Nest 2,000 gallons 
Next 4,000 gallons 
Next 10,000 gallons 
All Over 20,000 gallons 

MONTHLY CHARGE PER 
1,000 GALLONS 

PER MONTH 

$6 . 00 {M11'11f"'ftH'I jj;a-~ 
2 . 15 2.1,66 b'4-iU#N...5 4"/l Ll?ss) 
1. 80 
1. 30 

.70 

. 60 

Whenever the minimum monthly charge is in excess of the total metered 

charge, the minimum shall apply. Whenever the total metered charge 

is in excess of the prescribed minimum monthly charge, the metered 

charge shall apply . PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO:" 
OF KENTUCKY 

- . C •. ~ .. ·--------- - -·-- -- --- - --·--·--·----EfFEC· IV:E----· 

AU"' 1 3 •r:r· :> . IJ - 1.:.-0i.... 

DATE OF ISSUE~be~ 

essuED. BY I !!J/.L__ ~--
/\~ 1 Name of Officer 

DATE EFFEC13'.f' .. v.&_:~~f:C::B~~~==-­

TITLE Chair~ln ' 
' 

Iss ued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No -. 8 5 3 8 dated _ _,_8,_-_.1_3~-'-'-8'""2 ______ _ 

Kentucky 

~/\v 
L; 


